

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
SCHEDULE "A" - DEMOLITION/PREPARATION/CONTROLS					
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and all Permitting (entire project), complete, per unit	\$ 91,005.00	\$ 91,005.00
			Ninety one thousand five zero Dollars & Cents		
2	1	L.S.	All Traffic Control Measures, including, but not limited to, construction sequencing, barricading, traffic control design, panels, signs, and temporary pavement markings, complete in place, per unit	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
			Thirty thousand zero Dollars & Cents		
3	1	L.S.	Temporary Erosion Control, including providing SWPPP, NOI, and filing with TCEQ complete in place, per unit	\$ 49,575.00	\$ 49,575.00
			Forty nine thousand five hundred seventy five zero Dollars & Cents		
4	1	L.S.	Irrigation System Adjustments, complete in place, per unit	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
			Twenty eight thousand zero Dollars & Cents		
5	480	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Street Pavement, complete per unit	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,400.00
			Eleven Twenty-five Dollars & Cents		
6	180	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveway Pavement, complete per unit	\$ 13.90	\$ 2,502.00
			Thirteen Ninety Dollars & Cents		
7	4,790	S.F.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk Pavement, including BFR's, complete per unit	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,395.00
			zero Fifty Dollars & Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
5	9,165	L.F.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete per unit	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,038.75
			One Seventy-five Dollars & Cents		
6	1,042	S.F.	Remove and Salvage Existing Median Paving Stones and Dispose of Concrete Base, complete per unit	\$ 2.95	\$ 3,073.90
			Two Ninety-five Dollars & Cents		
10	3	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Recessed Curb Inlet, complete per unit	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,365.00
			Four hundred fifty five zero Dollars & Cents		
11	100	L.F.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Windsor Block Walls (var. heights) complete per unit	\$ 7.20	\$ 720.00
			Seven Twenty Dollars & Cents		
12	2	EA.	Remove and Salvage Existing Traffic Cameras, including the removal and disposal of existing concrete base, complete per unit	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
			One thousand two hundred eighty zero Dollars & Cents		
13	165	L.F.	Remove and Replace Existing Guardrail, complete in place, per unit	\$ 23.30	\$ 3,844.50
			Twenty three Thirty Dollars & Cents		
14	11	EA	Remove Existing Road Signs, return sign to City of Allen Traffic Dept., complete per unit	\$ 192.80	\$ 2,120.80
			One hundred ninety two Eighty Dollars & Cents		
15	1	EA.	Adjust Existing Water Valve Riser and Cover to Final Grade, complete per unit	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00
			Four hundred ninety eight zero Dollars & Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
16	1	E.A.	Relocate Existing Historical Marker, including all appurtenances, complete in place, per unit	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
			Five thousand one hundred fifty Dollars & zero Cents		
17	1	E.A.	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Final Grade, complete per unit	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
			Five hundred ninety Dollars & zero Cents		

SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL: \$ 244,837.95

SCHEDULE "B" - PAVING

18	6,081	C.Y.	Unclassified Street Excavation, complete per unit	\$ 16.25	\$ 98,816.25
			Sixteen Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
19	10,229	S.Y.	Construct 8" 3600 PSI (Class 'C') Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement with 6" Curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 61.00	\$ 623,969.00
			Sixty one Dollars & zero Cents		
20	121	S.Y.	Construct 8" 3600 PSI (Class 'C') Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement with 6" Curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,107.00
			Sixty seven Dollars & zero Cents		
21	4,555	S.F.	Construct 4" 3000 PSI (Class 'A') Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Pavement, complete in place, per unit	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,497.50
			Four Dollars & fifty Cents		
22	88	L.F.	Construct 6" Tall 3000 PSI (Class 'A') Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00
			Twenty Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
23	9,454	L.F.	Longitudinal Butt Joint, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,725.50
			Three Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
24	11,180	S.Y.	Construct 6" Thick Cement Stabilized Subgrade (6%), including placement, mixing, and compaction, complete in place, per unit	\$ 6.85	\$ 76,583.00
			Six Dollars & Eighty five Cents		
25	205	Ton	Furnish Cement, complete in place, per unit	\$ 217.00	\$ 44,516.68
			Two hundred seventeen zero Dollars & Cents		
26	1,076	S.F.	Furnish and Place Median Paving Stone, including concrete base and border curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,877.00
			Eight Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
27	707	L.F.	Construct 18" wide x 6" Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place, per unit	\$ 24.15	\$ 17,074.05
			Twenty four Dollars & Fifteen Cents		
28	4	EA.	Construct TxDOT STD. Barrier Free Ramp Type 5, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00
			One thousand five hundred sixty zero Dollars & Cents		
29	4	EA.	Construct C.O.A. STD. Barrier Free Ramp Type 'G', complete in place, per unit	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 6,940.00
			One thousand seven hundred thirty five zero Dollars & Cents		
30	11	EA.	Furnish and Place Median Paving Stone Nose, including concrete base and border curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
			Six hundred fifty zero Dollars & Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
31	4	EA.	Furnish and Place Monolithic Median Nose, complete in place, per unit	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 9,120.00
			Two thousand two hundred eighty Dollars & zero Cents		
32	1	EA.	Construct C.O.A. STD. 10' Rec. Curb Inlet, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 3,195.00
			Three thousand one hundred ninety five Dollars & zero Cents		
33	2	EA.	Construct TxDOT STD. PCU Curb Inlet, including all appurtenances, complete in place, per unit	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00
			Four thousand one hundred twenty five Dollars & zero Cents		
34	22	L.F.	Furnish and Install 18" RCP CL. III, including embedment, complete in place, per unit	\$ 95.25	\$ 2,095.50
			Ninety five Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
35	13	L.F.	Furnish and Install 21" RCP CL. III, including embedment, complete in place, per unit	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,456.00
			One hundred twelve Dollars & zero Cents		
36	3	EA.	Furnish and Install Concrete Collar, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4,590.00
			One thousand five hundred thirty Dollars & zero Cents		
37	264	L.F.	Furnish and Install Milsap Stone Retaining Wall (Var. Height), including all appurtenances according to the plans and details, complete in place, per unit	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,000.00
			One hundred twenty five Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
38	171	L.F.	Furnish and Install 6" Pipe Rail, including all appurtenances according to the plans and details, complete in place, per unit	\$ 137.00	\$ 23,427.00
			One hundred thirty seven Dollars & zero Cents		
39	5,778	S.Y.	Furnish and Place Block Sodding (Bermuda), including 4" topsoil, watering and fertilizer until established, complete in place, per unit	\$ 8.20	\$ 47,379.60
			Eight Dollars & twenty Cents		
SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL:				\$	1,083,769.08

SCHEDULE "C" - STRIPING

40	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Pavement Markings and Striping, complete per unit	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
			Twenty one thousand Dollars & zero Cents		
41	29,552	L.F.	Furnish and Install 4" White Thermoplastic Solid Lane Stripe (Stripe/Button), including Type II W-W Buttons and any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,776.00
			zero Dollars & Fifty Cents		
42	404	L.F.	Furnish and Install 4" White Thermoplastic Dotted Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00
			Three Dollars & zero Cents		
43	512	L.F.	Furnish and Install 4" Yellow Thermoplastic Solid Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.00	\$ 512.00
			One Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures		Extended Amount
44	4,142	L.F.	Furnish and Install 8" White Thermoplastic Solid Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	2.00	\$ 8,284.00
			Two Dollars & zero Cents			
45	2,565	L.F.	Furnish and Install 12" White Thermoplastic Solid Crosswalk Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	4.00	\$ 10,260.00
			Four Dollars & zero Cents			
46	647	L.F.	Furnish and Install 24" White Thermoplastic Solid Stop Bar, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	6.00	\$ 3,882.00
			Six Dollars & zero Cents			
47	1,191	L.F.	Furnish and Install 8" White Thermoplastic Dashed Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	4.00	\$ 4,764.00
			Four Dollars & zero Cents			
48	163	L.F.	Furnish and Install 12" Yellow Thermoplastic Solid Stripe, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	5.00	\$ 815.00
			Five Dollars & zero Cents			
49	48	EA.	Furnish and Install White Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Arrows) (Words), including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	174.00	\$ 8,352.00
			One hundred seventy four Dollars & zero Cents			
50	25	EA.	Install Type II Y-Y Button, including any prep. work, complete in place, per unit	\$	9.50	\$ 237.50
			Nine Dollars & fifty Cents			

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
51	8	EA.	Install traffic signs, including post and foundation, complete in place, per unit	\$ 555.00	\$ 4,440.00
			Five hundred fifty five Dollars & zero Cents		
SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL:				\$	78,534.50
SCHEDULE "D" - STREET LIGHT					
52	12	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Light Pole Concrete Foundation, complete per unit	\$ 662.00	\$ 7,944.00
			Six hundred sixty two Dollars & zero Cents		
53	11	EA.	Construct New Light Pole Concrete Foundation, including conduits and wiring, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 36,685.00
			Three thousand three hundred thirty five Dollars & zero Cents		
SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL:				\$	44,629.00
SCHEDULE "E" - LANDSCAPING					
54	1	L.S.	Fine Grading, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
			Three thousand one hundred ninety zero Dollars & Cents		
55	1	L.S.	Tree Demo / Removal, complete in place, per unit	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
			Fifteen thousand one hundred zero Dollars & Cents		
56	1	L.S.	Apply Herbicide to the Recently Seeded Areas & Completely Kill Bermuda grass & Weeds. Remove All Dead Material & Establish Grade for Sodding, complete in place, per unit	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
			Twelve thousand four hundred zero Dollars & Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
57	1	L.S.	Tree Transplanting, complete in place, per unit	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
			Ninety seven thousand Dollars & zero Cents		
58	3,304	S.F.	Paver Banding (Holland Stone) on Concrete Subbase, complete in place, per unit	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,476.00
			Six Dollars & Fifty Cents		
59	2	EA.	Live Oak - 200 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
			Two thousand eight hundred fifty Dollars & zero Cents		
60	4	EA.	Crape Myrtle (Tree Provided by the Owner, plant and guarantee only), complete in place, per unit	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
			Five hundred Dollars & zero Cents		
61	9	EA.	Arizona Cypress - 30 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00
			Four hundred seventy five Dollars & zero Cents		
62	280	EA.	Sunshine Abelia - 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00
			Thirty five Dollars & zero Cents		
63	513	EA.	Red Yucca 'Yellow' - 3 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,390.00
			Thirty Dollars & zero Cents		
64	532	EA.	Red Yucca 'Brakelights' - 3 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,960.00
			Thirty Dollars & zero Cents		
65	765	EA.	Blue Grama Grass - 1 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,180.00
			Twelve Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
66	835	EA.	Weeping Love Grass - 1 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,020.00
			Twelve Dollars & zero Cents		
67	1,936	EA.	Silver Pony Foot - 1 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,232.00
			Twelve Dollars & zero Cents		
68	1,190	EA.	Gulf Muhly - 1 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,280.00
			Twelve Dollars & zero Cents		
69	5,278	S.F.	Solid Sod Bermuda grass, complete in place, per unit	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,694.60
			zero Dollars & seventy Cents		
70	1,355	L.F.	Steel Edging, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,065.00
			Three Dollars & zero Cents		
71	4,699	S.F.	2" to 4" River Rock, complete in place, per unit	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,990.00
			Ten Dollars & zero Cents		
72	2,987	S.F.	1-1/2" Black Basalt Rock, complete in place, per unit	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,896.00
			Eight Dollars & zero Cents		
73	14,000	S.F.	Mulch & Bed Prep per Specifications, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,500.00
			One Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
74	1	L.S.	Fertilizers, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
			One thousand four hundred fifty Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
75	1	L.S.	Complete Irrigation System, complete in place, per unit	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
			Ninety four thousand Dollars & zero Cents		
SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL:				\$	450,598.60

SCHEDULE "F" - TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATON

76	26	L.F.	Drill Shaft (traffic signal pole) (36 inches), complete in place, per unit	\$ 414.75	\$ 10,783.50
			Four hundred fourteen Dollars & Seventy five Cents		
77	44	L.F.	Drill Shaft (traffic signal pole) (48 inches), complete in	\$ 455.00	\$ 20,020.00
			Four hundred fifty five Dollars & zero Cents		
78	105	L.F.	Conduit (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2"), complete in place, per unit	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,128.75
			Ten Dollars & seventy five Cents		
79	120	L.F.	Conduit (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (Bore), complete in place,	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,730.00
			Twenty two Dollars & seventy five Cents		
80	230	L.F.	Conduit (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3"), complete in place, per unit	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,507.50
			Fifteen Dollars & twenty five Cents		
81	40	L.F.	Conduit (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4"), complete in place, per unit	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00
			Twenty six Dollars & twenty five Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
82	1,050	L.F.	Conduit (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (Bore), complete in place, per unit	\$ 28.75	\$ 30,187.50
			Twenty eight Dollars & Seventy five Cents		
83	2,680	L.F.	Electric Conductor (No. 8) Insulated, complete in place, per	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,216.00
			One Dollars & Twenty Cents		
84	1,825	L.F.	Electric Conductor (No. 6) Bare, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,646.25
			One Dollars & Forty five Cents		
85	120	L.F.	Electric Conductor (No. 6) Insulated, complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.25	\$ 390.00
			Three Dollars & Twenty five Cents		
86	310	L.F.	Electric Conductor (No. 4) Insulated, complete in place, per unit	\$ 2.75	\$ 852.50
			Two Dollars & Seventy five Cents		
87	6	EA	Ground Box TY C (162911) w/Apron, complete in place, per unit	\$ 808.00	\$ 4,848.00
			Eight hundred eight Dollars & zero Cents		
88	2	EA	Etc Srv Ty D 120/240 070 (NS JAL (E) PS (U)	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 13,560.00
			Six thousand seven hundred eighty Dollars & zero Cents		
89	3	EA	Install HWY Traffic Signal (Isolated), complete in place, per unit	\$ 17,970.00	\$ 53,910.00
			Seventeen thousand nine hundred seventy Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
90	3	EA.	Remove Traffic Signals, complete in place, per unit	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 33,795.00
			Eleven thousand two hundred sixty five Dollars & zero Cents		
91	18	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (GRN), complete in place, per unit	\$ 292.00	\$ 5,256.00
			Two hundred ninety two Dollars & zero Cents		
92	14	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (GRN ARW), complete in place, per unit	\$ 288.00	\$ 4,032.00
			Two hundred eighty eight Dollars & zero Cents		
93	18	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (YEL), complete in place, per unit	\$ 284.00	\$ 5,112.00
			Two hundred eighty four Dollars & zero Cents		
94	21	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (YEL ARW), complete in place, per unit	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,048.00
			Two hundred eighty eight Dollars & zero Cents		
95	20	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (RED), complete in place, per unit	\$ 283.00	\$ 5,660.00
			Two hundred eighty three Dollars & zero Cents		
96	18	EA.	Vehicle Signal Sec (12") LED (RED ARW), complete in place, per unit	\$ 284.00	\$ 5,112.00
			Two hundred eighty four Dollars & zero Cents		
97	12	EA.	Ped Signal Sec (LED) (Countdown), complete in place, per unit	\$ 752.00	\$ 9,024.00
			Seven hundred fifty two Dollars & zero Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
98	21	EA.	Back Plate (12") (3 Sec), complete in place, per unit	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
			One hundred Dollars & zero Cents		
99	4	EA.	Back Plate (12") (4 Sec), complete in place, per unit	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00
			One hundred twenty three Dollars & zero Cents		
100	6	EA.	Back Plate (12") (5 Sec), complete in place, per unit	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00
			One hundred eighteen Dollars & zero Cents		
101	954	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable (Ty A) (14 AWG) (5 Condr), complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,717.20
			One Dollars & Eighty Cents		
102	178	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable (Ty A) (14 AWG) (7 Condr), complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.30	\$ 587.40
			Three Dollars & Thirty Cents		
103	1,095	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable (Ty A) (14 AWG) (10 Condr), complete in place, per unit	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,777.75
			Three Dollars & Forty five Cents		
104	1,645	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable (Ty A) (14 AWG) (20 Condr), complete in place, per unit	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,813.75
			Four Dollars & Seventy five Cents		
105	2,250	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable (Ty C) (12 AWG) (2 Condr), complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,937.50
			One Dollars & Seventy five Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
106	1	EA.	Install Traffic Signal PL AM (S) 1 Arm (48'), complete in place, per unit	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
			Eleven thousand nine hundred zero Dollars & Cents		
107	2	EA.	Install Traffic Signal PL AM (S) 1 Arm (48') Lum. complete in place, per unit	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 26,800.00
			Thirteen thousand four hundred zero Dollars & Cents		
108	1	EA.	Install Traffic Signal PL AM (S) 1 Arm (60') Lum. complete in place, per unit	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
			Thirty two thousand five hundred zero Dollars & Cents		
109	1	EA.	Install Traffic Signal PL AM (S) 1 Arm (65') Lum. complete in place, per unit	\$ 32,950.00	\$ 32,950.00
			Thirty two thousand nine hundred fifty zero Dollars & Cents		
110	7	EA.	Ped Pole Assembly, complete in place, per unit	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 15,715.00
			Two thousand two hundred forty five zero Dollars & Cents		
111	2	EA.	Ped Push Button Pole, complete in place, per unit	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 4,220.00
			Two thousand one hundred ten zero Dollars & Cents		
112	4	EA.	Uni-Directional Opticom Detector	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 4,536.00
			One thousand one hundred thirty four zero Dollars & Cents		
113	1	EA.	Phase Selector	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
			Five thousand three hundred zero Dollars & Cents		

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
 (From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
114	1,662	L.F.	Opticom Detector Cable, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,157.80
One Dollars & Ninety Cents					
<u>SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL:</u>				\$	381,081.40

CITY OF ALLEN
ALMA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
(From Hedgcoxe Road to Rainforest Lane)

BASE BID SUMMARY

SCHEDULE 'A' TOTAL:	\$	244,837.95
SCHEDULE 'B' TOTAL:	\$	1,083,769.08
SCHEDULE 'C' TOTAL:	\$	78,534.50
SCHEDULE 'D' TOTAL:	\$	44,629.00
SCHEDULE 'E' TOTAL:	\$	450,598.60
SCHEDULE 'F' TOTAL:	\$	381,081.40

TOTAL AMOUNT BID, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 114 INCLUSIVE:	\$	2,283,450.53
--	----	--------------

TOTAL AMOUNT BID, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 114 INCLUSIVE (IN WORDS):
Two million, two hundred eighty three thousand, four hundred fifty Dollars & fifty-three Cents

TOTAL CALENDAR DAYS BID	<u>300</u> CALENDAR DAYS
-------------------------	--------------------------

BID ENDORSEMENT

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within 300 calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated	<u>4/6/2018</u>	Received	<u>4/6/2018</u>
Addendum No. 2 dated	<u> </u>	Received	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

Total Amount Bid: \$ 2,283,450.53
Total Days Bid: 300

Quality Excavation, Ltd.

Contractor

By: Garland Wilson
(please print name)

Signature: Garland Wilson

Title: Director

5580 US Hwy 377

Address

Aubrey, TX 76227

City, County, State and Zip

940-365-0800

Telephone

940-365-5961

Fax No.

E-Mail Address: garland@qualityexcavationltd.com

Seal and Authorization
(If a Corporation)